Template Shadow

Return to Headlines

Water Sampling in RCSD

Dear Redwood City School District parents,

In recent months there has been an increased focus on water quality in schools, and I am writing to let you know the steps the Redwood City School District is taking to ensure that the water our students and staff drink at school is safe.   

The San Mateo County Office of Education is providing support to all school districts in the County and all districts, including the Redwood City School District, will test their water this fall. We will work with our local water district to conduct the water testing to ensure that our water does not have elevated levels of lead or any other contaminants.   California has some of the most stringent water quality standards in the nation, and the protocols our local water agencies have in place are consistent with Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) guidelines.

Our water providers conduct regular and periodic tests of our water already, so we have no reason to believe the sampling this fall will show that we exceed thresholds set by the EPA, but in the interest of student and staff safety, we want to be certain.   The results of our testing will be available to the public after testing and analysis is complete.

This process also serves as a valuable reminder that schools aren't the only places where students drink water. As we go through the testing at our school sites, we hope you will consider taking steps to ensure the safety of your water at home. The EPA has valuable guidance on identifying and fixing any potential hazards, which you can access at https://www.epa.gov/lead/protect-your-family-exposures-lead#homeleadsafe

We take the health and safety of our students and staff very seriously, and providing healthy water is part of the overall maintenance of our facilities.  Please let us know if you have any questions about water testing.

Sincerely,


Dr. John Baker

Superintendent

Estimados padres del Distrito Escolar de Redwood City, 

Desde hace algunos meses ha habido un incremento en el enfoque de la calidad del agua en las escuelas; les escribo para informarles sobre los pasos que el Distrito Escolar de Redwood City está tomando para asegurar que el agua que nuestros estudiantes y el personal beben en la escuela es segura.

La oficina de educación del Condado de San Mateo le provee apoyo a todos los Distritos escolares del condado; y todos los Distritos del Condado incluyendo al Distrito Escolar de Redwood City se someterán a una evaluación del agua en el otoño. Nosotros trabajaremos con nuestro distrito hídrico local para  llevar a cabo la examinación y de esta manera asegurar que nuestra agua no tenga niveles elevados de plomo o cualquier otro contaminante. California tiene algunos de los estándares de calidad de agua más exigentes del país, y los protocolos que nuestro departamento hídrico tiene están en concordancia con las guías de la Agencia de Protección Ambiental (EPA por sus siglas en inglés)

Nuestros proveedores de agua llevan a cabo revisiones periódicas del agua, así que no hay razón para creer que las muestras de este otoño mostrarán que excedemos los límites puestos por EPA, pero por los intereses de la seguridad del personal y los estudiantes, queremos asegurarnos. Los resultados de las evaluaciones serán públicos después de que la examinación y el análisis se complete.

El proceso también sirve como un recordatorio valioso de que las escuelas no son el único lugar dónde los estudiantes beben agua, mientras nosotros llevamos a cabo las evaluaciones, esperamos que ustedes consideren tomar acciones para garantizar la seguridad del agua en la casa. EPA tiene guías valiosas para identificar y arreglar cualquier posible peligro, pueden tener acceso  a ellas en https://www.epa.gov/lead/protect-your-family-exposures-lead#homeleadsafe

 


Tomamos la salud y la seguridad de nuestros estudiantes y del personal muy en serio, y proveer agua saludable es parte del mantenimiento de nuestros planteles. Por favor déjenos saber si ustedes tienen cualquier pregunta sobre las evaluaciones del agua.



 

Atentamente,


Dr. John Baker

Superintendente









Template Shadow
CLOSE